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Arnett, Malia ChildLink malia.arnett@childlnk.org 312-377-4735
312-339-5508 - cell

2018

Berglind, Marge Child Care Association Illinois ilccamb@aol.com 312-819-1950 2019

Budde, Steve Juvenile Protective Association sbudde@juvenile.org 312-698-6945 2019

Cox, Christopher Hoyleton Ministries ccox@hoyleton.org 618-493-9409 2017

Durbin, Andrea Illinois Collaboration on Youth adurbin@icoyouth.org 312-718-6085 2019

Fox, Tricia The Center for Youth and Family Solutions tfox@cyfsolutions.org 309 657-3076 Co-Chair 2018

Garza, Raul Aunt Martha’s Youth Services rgarza@auntmarthas.org 708-747-7100 2017

Grzelak, Kathy Kaleidscope kgrzelak@kaleidoscope4kids.org 773-292-4076 Front End/Intact 2019

Happach, Arlene Children's Home + Aid ahappach@childrenshomeandaid.org 312-424-6803 System of Care 2018

Hart, Tolede Methodist Youth Services thart@myschicago.org 773-846-4600 x-2224 2017

Hughes, Nancy Volunteers of America of Illinois nhughes@voail.org; 312-564-2300 2018

Humphrey, Scott One Hope United shumphrey@onehopeunited.org 312-949-5656 2019

Jones, Beverly Lutheran Child & Family Services bev_jones@lcfs.org 708-488-5547 Workforce Development 2018

Kotowski, Dan ChildServ dkotowski@childserv.org 773-693-0300 2019

Pearcy, Ann One Hope United apearcy@onehopeunited.org 217-354-6554 Residential/TLP/ILO 2018

Reed, Debbie Chaddock dreed@chaddock.org 217-222-0034 x- 333 2017

Riddle, Melissa Children's Home Association of Illinois MRiddle@chail.org 309.687.7295 Finance & Admin. 2019

Schnier, John Lutheran Social Services of Illinois john.schnier@lssi.org 847-635-4682
630-797-6104 - cell

2017

Schrantz, Zack Uhlich Children’s Advantage Network (UCAN) zack.schrantz@ucanchicago.org 773-588-0180 Co-Chair 2018

Shahbazian, Mary Allendale Association mshahbazian@allendale4kids.org 847-245-6218 2017

Teeple, Kara Lawrence Hall Youth Services kteeple@lawrencehall.org 773-769-3500 2019

Velasquez, Rick Youth Outreach Services, Inc. rickv@yos.org 773-777-7112 2017

Vimont, Margaret Jewish Child and Family Services margaretvimont@jcfs.org; 312 673-3230 Well-Being/Outcomes 2018

Open

 Kozyckwj, Roxy IL Assoc. Rehabilitation Facilities rkozyckwj@iars.org 217-753-1190 x109 2017

Carbonaro, Hope Foster Parent Advisory Council hope.carbonaro@illinois.gov 618-534-5561 Foster Care 2017

Holmes, Michael African American Family Commission mholmes@aafc.org 312-326-0368 2018

Holt, Darrin Foster Parent Advisory Council darrin_holt@lcfs.org 618-234-8904 x-38 2018

Long, Fred Former Youth in Care Fredrick.long@ucanchicago.org 773-419-0015 2019

Richmond, Elizabeth IL Adoption Advisory Council erichmondf2f@yahoo.com 309-697-9720 2017

Suleiman-Gonzalez, Layla Illinois Latino Family Commission layla.suleiman@illinois.gov  
grace.leon@illinois.gov 

312-758-9352 2019

Zehr, Yvonne Cook County Public Guardian Office yvonne.zehr@cookcountyil.gov 312-433-5174 2018

Appointed Advisors

Appointed Advisors ~ Providers
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Digre, Pete Deputy Director pete.digre@illinois.gov 312-814-8644 Workforce 
Development/Training

Dyer, Debra Guardian debra.dyer@illinois.gov 312-814-8600

Grady, Matt Deputy Director, CFO matthew.grady@illinois.gov 312-814-4339 Finance & Admin.

Grutza, Jody Deputy Director jody.grutza@illinois.gov 312-758-3216 CWAC Staff Support

Harms-Pavelski, Nora Deputy Director Nora.Harms-Pavelski@illinois.gov 217-785-4015 Front End/Intact

Herman, Kristine Associate Deputy Director kristine.herman@illinois.gov 217-278-5540 System of Care

Jackson, Michelle Deputy Director michelle.d.jackson@illinois.gov 312-814-2367

Jones, Michael C Deputy Director Michael.C.Jones2@illinois.gov 312-814-6848 Residential/High End

Kennedy, Deborah Associate Deputy Director deborah.kennedy2@illinois.gov 309-794-3500 Foster Care

Ross, Carolyn Chief Deputy Director carolyn.ross@illinois.gov 312-814-5983

Ruppe, Michael Senior Deputy Director michael.ruppe@illinois.gov 217-785-5277

Schoonover, Keith CIO keith.schoonover@illinois.gov 217-558-5066

Sheldon, George Director george.sheldon@illinois.gov 312-814-6800

Skene, Neil Interim Chief of Staff george.skene@illinois.gov

Small, Larry Deputy Director larry.small@illinois.gov 312 590-7274 Well-Being/Outcomes

Tate, Cynthia Senior Deputy Director cynthia.tate@illinois.gov 312-808-5000
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